Glassboro Public Schools

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Michael Sloan

Date: March 20, 2024

Re: Recommendation - Decommission and Disposal

Recommend Board approval to decommission and dispose of the following items:

Tag Number

Description

Serial Number

School

Status

01550
04078
02833
01461
02262

Auto Scrubber
Auto Scrubber
Auto Scrubber
Auto Scrubber
Auto Scrubber

Olympus D-600L | Camera

SS24100002295CS
T5-10360874
5400-10215134
BR25000009819GR
BR22500003619BR
1021209 & 01486

Rodgers
Bullock
Bullock
Bullock
GHS

Decommission
Decommission
Decommission
Decommission
Decommission
Disposal



