## Glassboro Public Schools



## **MEMO**

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Michael Sloan

Date: March 20, 2024

Re: Recommendation – Decommission and Disposal

Recommend Board approval to decommission and dispose of the following items:

Tag Number	Description	Serial Number	School	Status
01550	Auto Scrubber	SS24100002295CS		Decommission
04078	Auto Scrubber	T5-10360874	Rodgers	Decommission
02833	Auto Scrubber	5400-10215134	Bullock	Decommission
01461	Auto Scrubber	BR25000009819GR	Bullock	Decommission
02262	Auto Scrubber	BR22500003619BR	Bullock	Decommission
Olympus D-600L	Camera	1021209 & 01486	GHS	Disposal